Allotment of land without auction for big or 

mega projects can be taken up for Cabinet Approval on case to case basis, on recommendation of 

Screening Committee as per clause 2.5.3.k of the Land Allotment Policy - 2020. 

The reserve price for the plots will be Rs. 1,200.00 (Indian Rupees One Thousand and Two Hundred only) per 

square meter. Applicants would have to furnish a Processing Fee (non-refundable) equivalent to 0.1% of 

the reserve price for the plot area applied for in the form of D.D. / Pay Order payable to "The Director, 

Department of Information Technology, Panaji Goa".